

SHANKAR LAL RAMPAL DYE-CHEM LIMITED							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022							
(Rs. In lakhs except EPS)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Previous Financial Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	
1	Total Revenue from Operations	7499.67	8348.98	4723.79	15848.65	10218.27	30332.59
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	717.48	826.70	600.10	1544.19	1072.81	3580.25
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	717.48	826.70	600.10	1544.19	1072.81	3580.25
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	536.91	618.68	413.78	1155.59	748.84	2706.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	536.91	618.68	413.78	1155.59	748.84	2706.44
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital in Lakhs	8396.68	2132.23	1066.11	8396.68	1066.11	2132.23
7	Other Equity as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year except revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	5545.11
8	Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (of Rs. 10/- each) Before Extraordinary Items & After Extraordinary Items (Basic & Diluted as Adjusted/Bonus Issue: Ind AS 33)	0.84	0.97	0.65	1.81	1.17	4.23

Notes:

- The above Standalone financial results for the quarter September 30th 2022, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2022.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other Indian Generally Accepted Accounting Practices and Policies to the extent applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the websites of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website at www.srdyechem.com.
- The previous period figures have been Re-grouped / Re-classified/Restated, wherever necessary, to confirm with the current period presentation.

Place: Bhiwara (Rajasthan) For and By Order of Board  
Date: 14/11/2022  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN-00480021

Regd. Office Address: S.G. 2730, SUWANA, BHIWARA-311011 (RAJ)  
CIN: L24114RJ2005PLC021340, Phone: +91-1482-220062, Email: info@srdyechem.com, Website: www.srdyechem.com

CONSOLIDATED FINVEST & HOLDINGS LIMITED					
EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2022					
(Rs. In Lakh except EPS)					
PARTICULARS	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended	
	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	
Total Income from operations	433	218	446	1,222	
Net Profit for the period (before Exceptional items and tax)	(8)	(209)	(713)	266	
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8)	(209)	(713)	266	
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(103)	(254)	(742)	61	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(2,735)	(1,224)	184	13,619	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owner of the parent	(2,735)	(1,224)	184	13,619	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	3233	3233	3233	3,233	
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised)	(0.32)	(0.79)	(2.30)	0.19	
- Basic and Diluted					

Notes:

- Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with The Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th September 2022 and Review of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at www.consofinvest.com.

By order of the Board  
For Consolidated Finvest & Holdings Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjiv Kumar Agarwal  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01623575

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14<sup>th</sup> November 2022

NOVARTIS	
NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED	
Registered Office: Inspire BKC Part of 601 & 701, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051 Tel.: +91 22 50243000; Fax: +91 22 50243005 Email: india.investors@novartis.com; Website: www.novartis.in CIN: L24200MH1947PLC006104	
INFORMATION REGARDING POSTAL BALLOT/ E-VOTING	
In compliance with Sections 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with applicable Rules, SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in accordance with the applicable guidelines/ circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), members may please note that Novartis India Limited ("the Company") will be seeking consent of the members by way of Postal Ballot/ Voting by electronic means ("Postal Ballot") to transact the business(es) that will be set forth in the Notice of Postal Ballot ("Notice").	
In accordance with the MCA Circulars, the Notice will be sent only through electronic mode to all the members whose email IDs are registered with the Company/ Depository Participants ("DPs"). The Notice will also be available on the website of the Company at <a href="http://www.novartis.in">www.novartis.in</a> and on the website of BSE Limited at <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> . The manner, instructions and other information relating to e-voting process will be provided in the Notice.	
Members holding equity shares in dematerialised mode are requested to register/ update their respective email address with their respective DPs for receiving all communications from the Company electronically.	
For Novartis India Limited Sd/- Nikhil Malpani Company Secretary and Compliance Officer	
Date: November 15, 2022 Place: Mumbai	

VANI COMMERCIALS LIMITED				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022				
(Rs. in Lakh)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Corresponding	12 months ended
		30.09.2022	3 months ended 30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	46.64	23.65	105.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	26.35	2.58	11.51
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	26.35	2.58	11.51
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	26.35	2.58	4.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	26.35	2.58	4.63
6	Equity Share Capital	1174.06	411.98	411.98
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	0.00	0.00	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of 710/- each):			
	1. Basic (Rs.):	0.22	0.06	0.11
	2. Diluted (Rs.):	0.22	0.06	0.11

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 14th November, 2022. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website ([www.vanicommercials.com](http://www.vanicommercials.com)) and on the website of BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).
- The Limited Results, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed and the related Report does not have any impact on the above Results and Notes for the Quarter and Half Year ended, 30th September, 2022 which needs to be explained.

For Vani Commercials Limited  
Sd/-  
Vishal Abrol  
Managing Director  
DIN: 06983899

Date: 14th November, 2022  
Place: New Delhi

REMSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED												
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2022												
(Rs. in Lakh) (Except EPS)												
Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended		
	30th Sept, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2021 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2021 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2021 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th Sept, 2021 (Unaudited)	31st March 2022 (Audited)	
Total Income from operations (net)	7,032.51	6,485.07	6,095.11	13,517.58	9,703.84	22,444.60	8,123.94	7,975.65	7,501.51	16,099.58	12,734.43	28,719.09
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.	281.35	148.94	64.10	430.29	(113.22)	446.03	176.27	319.96	168.85	496.23	(23.44)	660.05
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before tax after Exceptional items.	281.35	148.94	138.22	430.29	(39.10)	520.29	176.27	319.96	242.97	496.23	50.68	734.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items).	203.38	109.14	104.63	312.51	(35.89)	354.83	111.50	265.33	206.27	376.83	50.79	536.25
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other comprehensive income (After Tax))	204.88	106.36	97.78	311.24	(34.86)	378.58	17.78	172.40	180.14	190.19	74.11	538.16
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-each)	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	As on 31st March 2022					2,889.10						2,881.62
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) -												
1. Basic: (Rs.)	3.56	1.91	1.83	5.47	(0.63)	6.21	1.95	4.64	3.61	6.60	0.89	9.39
2. Diluted: (Rs.)	3.56	1.91	1.83	5.47	(0.63)	6.21	1.95	4.64	3.61	6.60	0.89	9.39

Notes:

- The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 14th November, 2022. The financials results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Annual Financial Results is available on the website of the Company i.e. [www.remsons.com](http://www.remsons.com) and on the website of BSE Ltd. i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For REMSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
RAHUL KEJRIWAL  
WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR & CFO  
DIN - 00513777

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14th November, 2022

RCI INDUSTRIES & TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED													
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2022													
(Rs. in Lacs)													
Sl No	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Half-Year ended		Year ended	Quarter Ended		Half-Year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	1,052.18	569.45	1,254.28	1,621.63	3,712.03	5,990.80	1,052.18	569.45	1,254.28	1,621.63	3,712.03	5,990.80
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(295.53)	(418.03)	(2,233.05)	(713.56)	(2,585.69)	(7,232.89)	(295.53)	(418.03)	(2,233.05)	(713.56)	(2,585.69)	(7,189.42)
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(295.53)	(418.03)	(2,233.05)	(713.56)	(2,585.69)	(7,232.89)	(295.53)	(418.03)	(2,233.05)	(713.56)	(2,585.69)	(7,189.42)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(289.74)	(413.70)	(2,272.56)	(703.44)	(2,598.42)	(7,209.79)	(289.74)	(413.70)	(2,272.55)	(703.44)	(2,599.06)	(7,166.31)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(284.76)	(408.72)	(2,269.76)	(693.49)	(2,592.82)	(7,189.89)	(282.87)	(406.27)	(2,270.38)	(689.14)	(2,587.66)	(7,137.53)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,567.64	1,567.64	1,567.64	1,567.64	1,567.64	1,567.64	1,567.64	1,567.64	1,567.64	1,567.64	1,567.64	1,567.64
7	Earnings per Share/Face Value of Rs 10/- each)												
	Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)	(1.85)	(2.64)	(14.50)	(4.49)	(16.58)	(45.99)	(1.85)	(2.64)	(14.50)	(4.49)	(16.58)	(45.71)
	Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	(1.85)	(2.64)	(14.50)	(4.49)	(16.58)	(45.99)	(1.85)	(2.64)	(14.50)	(4.49)	(16.58)	(45.71)

Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2022.
- The Company's activity during the year revolves around manufacturing and trading of all kind of metals and metal products. Considering the nature of Company's business and operations, as well as based on review of operating results by the chief operating decision maker to make decision about resource allocation and performance measurement, there is only one reportable segment in accordance with the requirement of Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segments".
- During the year ended March 31, 2020, All the lenders to the Company has declared the account as non performing asset (NPA) due to non payment of interest due and borrowed amount. The company restructuring plan is under consideration of the consortium lenders and as proposed by the company, partial infusion of fund amounting to Rs 16.5 Crore has been made in financial year ended March 31, 2021. Further, the Company has also finalized the restructuring proposal with a financial institution during the period ended September 30, 2022 and discussion with all the other lenders are in progress.
- The Company is in discussion with lenders for restructuring of debt and no provision for interest expense has been made in books of accounts. The total amount of interest not provided in books of accounts till 30.09.2022 is Rs. 75.59 crores approx. (Including interest for the half year ended September 30, 2022 for Rs. 13.14 crores).
- The net worth of the Company has been fully eroded. Although this indicates the existence of a material uncertainty that may cast significant doubt on the Company's ability to continue as a going concern. However, the management is confident of reviving the Company and is in discussion with Bank for restructuring of loan. Accordingly, the accompanying financial results have been prepared by the management assuming that the Company will continue as a going concern. Further, the Company has already submitted a debt restructuring plan with lenders along with bringing in additional funds amounting to Rs. 16.5 crores during the year ended March 2021.
- The financial result has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped/ rearranged/ restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For RCI INDUSTRIES & TECHNOLOGIES LTD.  
Sd/-  
Rajeev Gupta  
Managing Director  
DIN - 00503196

Place: New Delhi  
Date: November 14, 2022

INDIA'S BEST PERFORMING PORT				JAWAHARLAL NEHRU PORT AUTHORITY			
जनेप प्राधिकरण JNPA				Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav			
Regd. Office: Administration Building, Sheva, Taluka-Uran, Navi Mumbai 400 707				Ph.: 022-27242241, Fax: 022-27244080, Email: <a href="mailto:cmf@jnport.gov.in">cmf@jnport.gov.in</a> , Website: <a href="http://www.jnport.gov.in">www.jnport.gov.in</a>			
ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 27001:2013, ISO 45001:2018 CERTIFIED				FINANCIAL RESULTS			
(₹ In Lakhs)							
PARTICULARS	For the quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept 22		For the quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept 2021		For the year ended March 2022		
	Provisional Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
<b>INCOME</b>							
Cargo Handling and Storage Charges	4,257.71	5,030.17	4,257.71	5,030.17	20,410.45		
Port and Dock Charges	13,909.95	11,694.29	13,909.95	11,694.29	48,181.89		
Estate Rentals	2,662.94	3,881.31	2,662.94	3,881.31	11,238.35		
Income from BOT Contracts	39,886.60	31,701.08	39,886.60	31,701.08	138,829.87		
<b>OPERATING INCOME - (A)</b>	<b>60,717.20</b>	<b>52,306.85</b>	<b>60,717.20</b>	<b>52,306.85</b>	<b>218,660.56</b>		
<b>EXPENDITURE</b>							
Cargo Handling and Storage	5,872.18	7,739.06	5,872.18	7,739.06	33,532.87		
Port and Dock Expenditure	7,185.45	5,525.12	7,185.45	5,525.12	38,987.20		
Railway Workings	30.61	30.44	30.61	30.44	121.42		
Rentable Land and Building	1,283.45	1,146.50	1,283.45	1,146.50	8,199.80		
Expenditure on BOT Contracts	3,017.13	2,540.85	3,017.13	2,540.85	13,318.95		
Management and General Administration	4,640.61	6,306.20	4,640.61	6,306.20	26,998.76		
<b>Operating Expenditure - (B)</b>	<b>22,029.43</b>	<b>23,288.17</b>	<b>22,029.43</b>	<b>23,288.17</b>	<b>121,159.00</b>		
<b>Operating Surplus - (C=A-B)</b>	<b>38,687.77</b>	<b>29,018.68</b>	<b>38,687.77</b>	<b>29,018.68</b>	<b>97,501.56</b>		
Add : Finance and Miscellaneous Income - (D)	5,387.34	8,595.87	5,387.34	8,595.87	29,040.39		
Less : Finance and Miscellaneous Expenditure - (E)	3,585.99	4,746.21	3,585.99	4,746.21	20,024.09		
Net Prior Period Charges - (F)	-24.71	-	-24.71	-	3.62		
<b>Profit Before Extra Ordinary Item - (G=C+D-E-F)</b>	<b>40,513.83</b>	<b>32,868.34</b>	<b>40,513.83</b>	<b>32,868.34</b>	<b>106,514.24</b>		
Less : Extra Ordinary Item - (H)	-	-	-	-	21,592.24		
<b>Profit Before Tax - (I = G-H)</b>	<b>40,513.83</b>	<b>32,868.34</b>					



# हिंदूहृदयसम्राट बाळासाहेब ठाकरे ट्रॉमा मनापा रुग्णालयात कार्डियाक विभाग सुरु करा आमदार रविंद्र वायकर यांच्या उपायुकांना सुचना

■ मुंबई जोगेश्वरी पूर्व येथील हिंदूहृदयसम्राट बाळासाहेब ठाकरे ट्रॉमा मनापा रुग्णालयाच्या माध्यमातून देण्यात येणाऱ्या सेवा-सुविधांचा आढावा घेतल्यानंतर या रुग्णालयात कार्डियाक विभाग सुरु करण्यात यावा तसेच रुग्णांना माफक दरात जास्ती जास्त उत्तम सेवा सुविधा उपलब्ध करून द्याव्यात, अशी सुचना जोगेश्वरी विधानसभा क्षेत्राचे आमदार रविंद्र वायकर यांनी रुग्णालयात आयोजित करण्यात आलेल्या बैठकी दरम्यान केली.

हिंदूहृदयसम्राट बाळासाहेब ठाकरे ट्रॉमा मनापा रुग्णालय रुग्णालयाच्या माध्यमातून देण्यात येणाऱ्या विविध सुविधांबाबत आमदार यांच्याकडे सातत्याने तक्रारी करण्यात येत होत्या. याची गंभीर दखल घेत वायकर यांनी सोमवारी रुग्णालयात बैठक बोलावली होती. या बैठकीला आरोग्य विभागाचे उपायुक्त संजय कुरहाडे, अधिष्ठाता शैलेश मोहिते, रुग्णालयाच्या वैद्यकीय अधिकारी प्रतिभा थोरावडे, डॉ. सुखदेव, माजी नगरसेवक बाळा नर. डॉ. आरिफ, विधानसभा समन्वयक भाई मिलेंकर, उपविभागाप्रमुख जयवंत लाड, शाखाप्रमुख नंदु ताम्हणकर, अजित भोगले, अमर मालवणकर, स्मिता साळसिंगीकर, समिक्षा माळी, लोना रावत, आदी पदाधिकारी व रुग्णालयातील वरिष्ठ डॉक्टर उपस्थित होते.

या बैठकीत जनतेकडून प्राप्त तक्रारींचा आमदार वायकर यांनी पाहताच वाचला. यात आयसीयुमध्ये डॉक्टरांची कमतरता, एमआरआयसाठी मोजावे लागणारे जादा पैसे, वरिष्ठ डॉक्टरसोबत ओ.पी. डीमध्ये नसणे, सर्जिकल वॉर्डमध्ये डेथचे प्रमाण जास्त असल्याने डेथ ऑडीट करण्यात यावे, पॅथोलॉजी लॅब २४ तास उघडी ठेवण्यात यावी. हॉनररी डॉक्टरांच्या नावाचे बॉर्ड रुग्णालयाच्या दर्शनी भागात लावावे, डॉक्टरांच्या रिक्त जागा तात्काळ भरण्यात याव्यात, अशा एक ना अनेक सुचना आमदार

वायकर यांनी यावेळी उपस्थित मनपाचे उपायुक्त तसेच अधिष्ठाता यांना केल्या. कॅन्टीनमधील खाद्य पदार्थांचा दर्जा चांगला असावा, रुग्णालयात औषधांचा तुटवडा भासू नये, रुग्णांना वेळीच औषधे उपलब्ध होत नसतील तर अधिष्ठाताने त्यांच्या अधिकारात ही औषधे खरेदी करावीत, रुग्णालयातील सुरक्षा अधिक चोख ठेवण्यात यावी, ज्या सेवा सुविधा कंत्राटपद्धतीने देण्यात आल्या आहेत त्या सर्व सेवांचे ऑडीट करण्यात यावे, अशा सुचनाही वायकर यांनी यावेळी उपस्थित अधिकाऱ्यांना केल्या. महिन्याभरात रुग्णालयातील सेवांमध्ये सुधारणा करण्यात यावी, त्यानंतर पुन्हा याच ठिकाणी बैठक घेण्यात येईल, असे मतही वायकर यांनी यावेळी व्यक्त केले. तर येथील सेवा सुविधांमध्ये निश्चितच सुधारणा करण्यात येईल तसेच डॉक्टरांच्या रिक्त जागाही भरण्यात येतील, असे आश्वासन उपायुक्त संजय कुरहाडे व अधिष्ठाता यांनी यावेळी दिले.

# भारतीय शाई उद्योग जागतिक बाजारपेठेत भरारीसाठी सज्ज मुंबईत 17 नोव्हेंबरपासून एशिया कोट इंक प्रदर्शन



आहेत ज्यांचे सर्वाधिक प्रमाण महाराष्ट्र, गुजरात, दिल्ली (एनसीआर), तामिळनाडू, आंध्र प्रदेश, पंजाब, राजस्थान, पश्चिम बंगाल आणि उत्तर प्रदेशात आहे. शाई उद्योगाद्वारे झालेली रोजगार निर्मिती ही एआयपीआयएमएच्या अंदाजानुसार, सुमारे १००,००० लोकां भेट आणि उत्पादन शृंखलेतील भागीदारांसह आणखी सुमारे १२०,००० लोकांना यातून

नोकऱ्या दिल्या गेल्या आहेत. देशातील संपूर्ण मुद्रण उद्योग जवळपास १५ कोटी लोकांना रोजगार देतो, ज्यांना छपाई प्रक्रिया पूर्ण करण्यासाठी शाईची नितांत आवश्यकता असते. मोठ्या ६ बहुराष्ट्रीय शाई कंपन्यांकडे जवळपास ६५ टक्के बाजार हिस्सा आहे आणि उर्वरित ३५ टक्के हिस्सा हा लहान ते मध्यम आकाराच्या भारतीय शाई उत्पादक कंपन्यांकडे

आहे. भारतात बहुराष्ट्रीय शाई उत्पादकांसह ३०० हून अधिक सूक्ष्म, लघु आणि मध्यम उद्योग या क्षेत्रात कार्यरत आहेत. यापैकी बरेच उत्पादक त्यांची उत्पादने परदेशात निर्यात करतात. वर्तमानपत्र, मासिके, खाद्य पॅकेजिंग आणि सर्व प्रकारच्या पॅकेजिंगच्या छपाईसह मुद्रण शाईच्या गुणवत्तेची आणि आंतरराष्ट्रीय मानकांशी सुसंगतता तपासण्याची सुविधा उपलब्ध असल्यास भारत हे मुद्रण शाई उत्पादनाचे जगातील प्रमुख केंद्र बनू शकते.

# 8 महिन्यातील प्रस्तावांची माहिती पालिका आयुक्तांनी उघड करावी

■ प्रतिनिधी जागतिक दर्जाची महापालिका म्हणून मुंबई महापालिकेची ओळख आहे. या महापालिकेचा अर्थसंकल्प देशातील लहान राज्यांपेक्षा मोठा आहे. अशी ही महापालिका मार्च महिन्यात कार्यकाळ संपल्याने बखरास्त करण्यात आली आहे. मात्र त्यानंतर पालिका आयुक्तांना प्रशासक म्हणून नियुक्त करण्यात आले आहे. प्रशासकांच्या गेल्या ८ महिन्यांच्या कार्यकाळात पालिकेने कोणते आणि किती कोटींचे प्रकल्प, प्रस्ताव मंजूर केले याची माहिती नागरिक, लोकप्रतिनिधींना तसेच मीडियालाही दिली जात नसल्याने ही माहिती उघड करावी अशी मागणी केली जात आहे. मुंबई महापालिकेचा कार्यकाळ ५ वर्षांचा होता. हा कार्यकाळ मार्चमध्ये संपल्याने पालिका आयुक्तांना प्रशासक म्हणून नियुक्त करण्यात आले आहे. पालिका आयुक्त प्रशासक झाल्यापासून एक ते दीड महिना अधिकार नसल्याने कोणतेही प्रस्ताव मंजूर करण्यात आले नव्हते. राज्य सरकारने प्रशासक म्हणून निर्णय घ्यावा असे स्पष्ट केल्यानंतर आयुक्तांनी प्रस्ताव मंजुरीला सुरुवात केली. मात्र ते कोणते प्रस्ताव मंजूर करतात, किती कोटीचे प्रस्ताव असतात याची कोणतीही माहिती माजी लोकप्रतिनिधींना (माजी नगरसेवकांना) तसेच मुंबईकरांना दिली

जात नाही. इतकेच नव्हे तर मीडियालाही या प्रस्तावांची माहिती दिली जात नाही. पालिका बारखास्तापूर्वी जो कारभार चालत होता तो दडपशाहीचा होता. तो हल्लहमी आणि भ्रष्टाचाराचा होता. त्याहीवेळेला पालिकेच्या स्थायी समितीमध्ये प्रस्ताव मंजुरीला येत होते. भाजपा त्यावर आक्षेप घेत होता. पण त्याला उतर न देता प्रस्ताव मंजूर केले जात होते. म्हणूनच त्या काळातील प्रकरणांची चौकशी सुरू आहे. त्यातून सत्य समोर आल्याशिवाय राहणार नाही. पालिका बारखास्तानंतर प्रशासन जे काही प्रस्ताव आणत आहे त्याची माहिती लोकप्रतिनिधींना दिली जात नाही. आज लोकप्रतिनिधींना माहितीचा अधिकार टाकून प्रस्ताव मागवावे लागतात अशी परिस्थिती सध्या पालिकेत आहे अशी प्रतिक्रिया भाजपचे माजी गटनेते प्रभाकर शिंदे यांनी दिली.

# पनवेल महानगरपालिकेच्यावतीने पंतप्रधान स्वनिधी योजनेअंतर्गत प्रभाग कार्यालयांमध्ये शिबिराचे आयोजन



■ पनवेल पनवेल महानगरपालिकेच्या वतीने पंतप्रधान आत्मनिर्भर (पीएमस्वनिधी) योजने अंतर्गत पथविक्रेत्यांना सूक्ष्म पतपुरवठा करण्यासाठी प्रभाग निहाय शिबिराचे आयोजन आयुक्त श्री. गणेश देशमुख यांच्या मार्गदर्शनाखाली घेण्यात येत आहे. याअंतर्गत नुकतेच पनवेल आणि कामोटे येथे शिबिर घेण्यात आले. या शिबिरास लाभार्थ्यांचा चांगला प्रतिसाद मिळाला. या शिबिरामध्ये बँक ऑफ इंडिया, बँक ऑफ बडोदा, कर्नाटका बँक, सेंट्रल बँक ऑफ इंडिया अशा विविध बँकांचे प्रतिनिधी उपस्थित राहून आहेत. महापालिकेच्यावतीने बँकांनाही या पथविक्रेत्यांनी पीएमस्वनिधीसाठी केलेले अर्ज लवकरात लवकर मंजूर करण्याचे आदेश देण्यात आले आहे. या शिबिराव्यतिरिक्त प्रत्येक प्रभाग कार्यालयांमध्ये

यापुढेही पंतप्रधान आत्मनिर्भर निधीचे अर्ज भरण्याचे काम सुरू असणार असल्याची माहिती उपायुक्त केलास गावडे यांनी दिली आहे. दिनांक 16 ऑक्टोबर रोजी प्रभाग 'ब' काळभैरव मंगल कार्यालय कळंबोली येथे सकाळी 11 ते 4 वाजेपर्यंत तसेच दिनांक 17 ऑक्टोबर रोजी प्रभाग 'अ' खारघर सकाळी 11 ते 4 वाजेपर्यंत शिबिराचे आयोजन करण्यात आले आहे.

पश्चिम रेल्वे शुद्धीपत्र निविदा सूचना क्र. BCT/22-23/154 dt. 09/11/2022 आणि उपायुक्ती तारीख : 06/12/2022. विद्यमान निविदा मूल्य : रु. ५,३५,७२,३५०.०२. निविदा मूल्य असे वावा : रु. ५,३५,७२,३५०.०२. अन्य सर्व अटी व शर्ती पूर्तपणे राहतील. 0587 अन्वयात नोंद करा. twitter.com/WesternRly

पश्चिम रेल्वे शुद्धीपत्रक निविदा सूचना क्र. डब्ल्यू४१/२२/२१११ दिनांकित ०९.०९.२०२२ चे शुद्धीपत्रक. ई-निविदेच्या समाप्तीचा दिनांक ०६.११.२०२२ रोजी ११:०० वा. सध्याची इसारा रक्कम रु. मध्ये; इतकेच संधर्भात प्रस्तावांसोबत सवलत असलेल्या बोलीदारांनी बोली सुरूसा घोषणापत्र सादर करावे. इसारा रक्कम असे वाचावे रु. मध्ये; रु. ११,११,१००/-, अन्य निविदेच्या अटी आणि शर्ती पूर्तपणे राहतील. 0583 अन्वयात नोंद करा. facebook.com/WesternRly

पश्चिम रेल्वे शुद्धीपत्रक निविदा सूचना क्र. डब्ल्यू४१/२२/२१११ दिनांकित ०९.०९.२०२२ चे शुद्धीपत्रक. ई-निविदेच्या समाप्तीचा दिनांक ०६.११.२०२२ रोजी ११:०० वा. सध्याची इसारा रक्कम रु. मध्ये; इतकेच संधर्भात प्रस्तावांसोबत सवलत असलेल्या बोलीदारांनी बोली सुरूसा घोषणापत्र सादर करावे. इसारा रक्कम असे वाचावे रु. मध्ये; रु. ११,११,१००/-, अन्य निविदेच्या अटी आणि शर्ती पूर्तपणे राहतील. 0583 अन्वयात नोंद करा. facebook.com/WesternRly

# बृहन्मुंबई महानगरपालिका सहाय्यक आयुक्त, एफ / उत्तर वॉर्डचे कार्यालय २ रा मजला, एफ / उत्तर वॉर्ड कार्यालय, १६, भाऊदाजी रोड, मुंबई - ४०००१९.

ई-निविदा सूचना	
निविदा दस्तावेज क्र.	बोली क्र. ७२०००३१७७५
संघटनेचे नाव	बृहन्मुंबई महानगरपालिका
विषय	मुंबई सौंदर्यकरण प्रकल्प अंतर्गत एफ / उत्तर वॉर्डमधील विविध ठिकाणी स्टॅप कॉन्क्रीटमध्ये फूटपाथच्या " सौंदर्यकरण आणि सुधारणा " संंधामध्ये ई - निविदेची पुनर्मागणी.
निविदा किंमत	रु. १०,४००/- - १८% जीएटी
ई-निविदा मूल्य (अंदाजित मूल्य)	रु. २७९२५८३९.०२
बोली सुरूसा अनामत/इस्टे	रु. २,७९,३००/-
बोली पूर्व सभा	लागू नाही
निविदा वितरण आणि विक्रीची तारीख	१६.११.२०२२ रोजी ११.०० वा. पासून
निविदा विक्रीची बोली सुरूसा देव स्वीकारण्याची अंतिम तारीख व वेळ	२३.११.२०२२ रोजी १२.०० वा. पर्यंत
लिफाफा ए, बी आणि सी सादरीकरण (ऑनलाईन)	२३.११.२०२२ रोजी १६.०० वा. पर्यंत
लिफाफा ए उघडले	२३.११.२०२२ रोजी १६.०१ वाजत सहाय्यक आयुक्त एफ / उत्तर यांच्या कार्यालयामध्ये
लिफाफा बी उघडले	२३.११.२०२२ रोजी १६.१५ वाजत सहाय्यक आयुक्त एफ / उत्तर यांच्या कार्यालयामध्ये
लिफाफा सी उघडले	२३.११.२०२२ रोजी १६.०० वाजत सहाय्यक आयुक्त एफ / उत्तर यांच्या कार्यालयामध्ये
संपर्काचा पत्ता	कार्यालय : सहाय्यक आयुक्त, एफ / उत्तर वॉर्ड कार्यालय, १६, भाऊदाजी रोड, माटुंगा (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०१९.
बोली उघडण्याचे स्थळ	सहाय्यक आयुक्त, एफ / उत्तर वॉर्ड कार्यालय येथे ऑनलाईन
सुद्धीपत्रक	सुद्धीपत्रक अहस्तान्तरणीय आहे.
बंदपत्र	बंदपत्राचे प्रोटोकॉल कोणताही अर्ज स्वीकारण्याचा किंवा कोणता अथवा सर्व अर्ज फेटाळण्याचा अधिकार राखून ठेवला आहे.
पीआरओ/११४१/जाहि./२०२२ - २३	हस्ता/- सहाय्यक आयुक्त, एफ / उत्तर वॉर्ड
झाडे लावा, झाडे जगावा	

पश्चिम रेल्वे शुद्धीपत्रक निविदा सूचना क्र. डब्ल्यू४१/२२/२१११ दिनांकित ०९.०९.२०२२ चे शुद्धीपत्रक. ई-निविदेच्या समाप्तीचा दिनांक ०६.११.२०२२ रोजी ११:०० वा. सध्याची इसारा रक्कम रु. मध्ये; इतकेच संधर्भात प्रस्तावांसोबत सवलत असलेल्या बोलीदारांनी बोली सुरूसा घोषणापत्र सादर करावे. इसारा रक्कम असे वाचावे रु. मध्ये; रु. ११,११,१००/-, अन्य निविदेच्या अटी आणि शर्ती पूर्तपणे राहतील. 0583 अन्वयात नोंद करा. facebook.com/WesternRly

पश्चिम रेल्वे शुद्धीपत्रक निविदा सूचना क्र. डब्ल्यू४१/२२/२१११ दिनांकित ०९.०९.२०२२ चे शुद्धीपत्रक. ई-निविदेच्या समाप्तीचा दिनांक ०६.११.२०२२ रोजी ११:०० वा. सध्याची इसारा रक्कम रु. मध्ये; इतकेच संधर्भात प्रस्तावांसोबत सवलत असलेल्या बोलीदारांनी बोली सुरूसा घोषणापत्र सादर करावे. इसारा रक्कम असे वाचावे रु. मध्ये; रु. ११,११,१००/-, अन्य निविदेच्या अटी आणि शर्ती पूर्तपणे राहतील. 0583 अन्वयात नोंद करा. facebook.com/WesternRly

# REMSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN : L51900MH1971PLC015141 नोंदणी. कार्यालय : ४०१, ४ था मजला, ग्लॅंडीओला, हनुमान रोड, विले पारले (पूर्व), मुंबई ४०००५०. दूरध्वनी : ०२२-२६२२१००, २६११२२३६, ई-मेल : corporate@remsons.com, संपर्कस्थळ : www.remsons.com

३० जून, २०२१ रोजी समाप्त तिमाही आणि अर्धवर्षासाठी अ-लेखापरीक्षीत स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रीकृत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सांगुंश						
र. लाखात (इंग्रजीत वागवून)						
तपसहित	स्वतंत्र	एकत्रीकृत		वर्ष अखेर		
	तिमाही अखेर	अर्धवर्ष अखेर	वर्ष अखेर	तिमाही अखेर	अर्धवर्ष अखेर	वर्ष अखेर
प्रचलनामय मूल्या उपायन (निव्वळ)	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२१	३० जून, २०२१	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२१	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२१	३० जून, २०२१	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२१
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा)	५,७३२.९१	६,४८५.०४	६,०५९.११	१३,५१९.५८	२२,४४४.६०	८,१२३.५४
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (नफा)	२८१.३५	१८८.९४	६४.१०	४३०.२९	४८६.०३	१०६.२७
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)	२८१.३५	१८८.९४	६४.१०	४३०.२९	४८६.०३	१०६.२७
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (नफा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (नफा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (नफा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (नफा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (नफा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (नफा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (नफा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (नफा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (नफा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (नफा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (नफा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (नफा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (नफा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (नफा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (नफा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (नफा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (नफा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (नफा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (नफा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (नफा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)	२०३.३८	१०६.९४	१०६.९४	३२२.५९	३२२.५९	३२२.५९
मदर काल						